### 501814527 02/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hsu Hsien Hsiang	12/08/2011
Morimasa Yoneoka	12/08/2011
Yuichi lwase	12/08/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YKK Corporation	
Street Address:	1, Kandaizumi-cho	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8642	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412899

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (404)541-3111 **Phone**: 4048156500

Email: landrew@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61548/830019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesley L. Andrew

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0144

#### ASSIGNMENT

	V	VHERE	EAS, I/w	e, <u>H</u>	<u>ISU HSIEN F</u>	ISIANG	, Morima	sa YC	NEOKA and	Yuichi I	WASE
hav	e ir	vente	d certai	n im	provements	in an	original	and	ornamental	design	for a
	SLI	<u>DER F</u>	OR SLI	DE F	ASTENER		for w	hich a	patent applic	ation wa	ıs filed
in	the	U.S.	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	on _			*	, and
assi	igned			;a	<b>n</b> d						
	٧	VHERE	AS, <u>YK</u>	K CC	RPORATIO	N, a Jap	anese co	porati	ion having an	office at	t

1, Kandaizumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by YKK CORPORATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto YKK CORPORATION, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, in and to the invention therein set forth including, without limitation, any subject matter contained in the Patent Application or associated therewith that could be the subject matter of a utility patent and in and to any patent, that may issue on the Patent Application or another patent application directed to this subject matter or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I/we hereby bind myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

US ADMIN 9450598.1

**PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0145** 

U.S. Desig	n Application
Entitled:	" SLIDER FOR SLIDE FASTENER "
inventors:	HSU HSIEN HSIANG, Morimasa YONEOKA and Yuichi IWASE
Serial No.:	29/412,899 Pocket No.: 61548/830019
Attorney D	locket No.: 61548/830019
Assignmen	it end of the control
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my hand and seal this8 th
J C	A011
day or De	ecember, 2011.
	61su Usien Herang
	Name: HSU HSIEN HSIANG
	Name: Morimasa YONEOKA
	A CAMPANA TO THE CAMP
	1
	ypichi Owase
	Name: Yuichi IWASE
Witnesses:	
Williesses.	
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name:
	Address:
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name:
	Address:

USADMIN 9450598.1

PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0146

U.S. Design	Application	ACTENIED "
Inventors: H	" SLIDER FOR SLIDE FA SU HSIEN HSIANG, Morimasa YO	NEOKA and Yuichi IWASE
Serial No.:		31130111 LILO 1 C.
	cket No.:	_
Assignment		
		0.1
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we have hereunto set my hand and seal this8t
day of	December , 2011.	
		Name: HSU HSIEN HSIANG
		2. 2.
		Morimasa Yonoofa Name: Morimasa YONEOKA
		Name: Morimasa YONEOKA
		Name: Yuichi IWASE
Witnesses:		·
1.	Signed:	
	Printed Name: Address:	
	Fiduloss.	
2.	Signed:	
2.	Signed: Printed Name:	
	Address:	

PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0147

**RECORDED: 02/09/2012** 

USADMIN 9450598,1